Minnesota law.
Commissioner of Statistics, Bureau of Labor, Dairy and Food Commission, Boards of Pardon and Corrections and Charities, Attorney General, Governor's Message, and executive documents.

All reports of boards, commissioners, societies and state Institution and commisinstitutions not enumerated in this section shall be published by the respective officers thereof to be paid for by the appropriations made for the support of such boards, commissions, societies and state institutions; provided, the said officers shall consult with the commissioners of public printing in order that such reports may be uniform.

Printing commission to edit and

sion reports.

The governor, upon reviewing such reports, shall deliver the same to the commissioners of printing; and said commissioners are hereby authorized, in connection with the printing expert, to examine said reports, and shall be empowered to edit and condense such reports as are directed by law to be published, and determine whether any of the reports whose publication is not mandatory may not be published without detriment to the state or to the public; and shall determine the number of copies and the style of binding of each report to be published except where otherwise specified by law.

In accounting under this act when a charge is allowed Binding. for binding, no charge shall be allowed for the folding, collecting, stabbing, stitching, end papers, drying and pressing sheets, or for lettering volumes, but all these items of work shall be deemed to be included in the charge allowed for binding.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 10th, 1001.

CHAPTER 206.

S. F. No. 433,

An act to amend the title and section one (1) of chapter two hundred and twenty-five (225) of the General tions. Laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), known as section thirty-three hundred and ninetyone (3301) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), being an act entitled "An act requiring the payment of fees into the state treasury by corporations upon filing articles of association or upon increase of capital stock."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the title of chapter two hundred and twenty-five (225) of the General Laws of one thousand

Amendment.

eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Fees for filing articles

"An act requiring the payment of fees into the state treasury by corporations upon filing articles of association or upon increase of capital stock, or upon renewal of the term of its corporate existence."

SEC. 2. That section one (1) of chapter two hundred and twenty-five (225) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), known as section thirty-three hundred and ninety-one (3391) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That no corporation or association, other than those formed for religious, educational, social or charitable purposes, and building and loan societies, and corporations for the manufacture of butter, cheese, or other dairy products, and workmen's co-operative associations, and township mutual fire insurance companies, shall hereafter be created or organized under the laws of this state, unless the persons named as corporators therein shall, at or before the filing of the articles of association or incorporation, or the resolution renewing the term of its corporate existence, pay into the state treasury the sum of fifty dollars for the first fifty thousand dollars, or fraction thereof, of the capital stock of such corporation or association, and the further sum of five dollars for every additional ten thousand, or fraction thereof, of its capital stock.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1901.

S. F. No. 468.

CHAPTER 207.

Corporations. An act to provide for the extension of the term of corporations, and to repeal section thirty-four hundred (3400) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four (1894).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Extension of existence.

Section 1. Any corporation heretofore or hereafter organized under any law of this state, may renew the terms of its corporate existence from time to time for a further term not exceeding at any one time the term originally limited therefor, by adopting a resolution express-